--------------   --------------

Edgar Filing: Ashlin Development Corp - Form SB-2

89

TOTAL DEFERRED CHARGES AND OTHER ASSETS   $   196,815   $   2,294,823
   --------------   --------------

TOTAL ASSETS   $   18,588,831   (7,796,345)   $   24,466,852
   ==============   ==============

   See accompanying notes to pro forma financial statements.

   F-42

   Consolidated Pro Forma Balance Sheet

   UNADJUSTED   CONSOLIDATED
   LIABILITIES AND   SEPTEMBER 30,   SEPTEMBER 30,
   STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY   2005   Adjustments   2005

CURRENT LIABILITIES
   Accounts Payable   $  3,926,603   (287,085)  (i)   $  3,639,518
   Advance Payment - Customer   667,772   --   667,772
   Mortgage Payable - Current   72,000   (4,884)   67,116
   Notes Payable - PNC   --   380,004  (j)(n)   380,004
   Lease Payable - Equipment   413,300   (67,116)   346,184
   Notes Payable - Banks   5,180,000   (5,180,000) (r)   --
   Notes Payable - Insurance   --   31,567   31,567
   Accrued Operating Expenses   589,550   1,091,662  (k)   1,681,212
   ------------   ------------
   --
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES   $ 10,849,225   6,813,373
   ------------   ------------

LONG-TERM LIABILITIES   --
   Advances From Shareholders   $   363,323   (363,323) (m)   $   --
   Term Loan - Real Estate   --   3,119,996  (n)   3,119,996
   Notes Payable - PNC   5,731,507  (o)   5,731,507
   Mortgage Payable   1,169,813   (1,169,813) (x)   --
   Obligations under Capital Lease - Long Term   912,078   (9,845)   902,233
   Notes Payable - Bridge Loan   --   150,000  (p)   150,000
   Notes Payable - Sellers   --   1,627,262  (q)   1,627,262
   Notes Payable - Equipment   9,845   9,845
   ------------   ------------
   --   --

[…]

(s)   Represents the elimination of shares held by former shareholders of AIM.

(t)   Represents the issuance of shares of Gales Industries.

(u)   Represents the excess of amounts paid over par value for shares of Gales
   Industries, including the net amount received upon issuance of preferred
   shares.

(v)   Represents elimination of retained earnings of AIM.

(w)   Represents elimination of amounts allocated to shares held in treasury by
   AIM.

(x)   Represents mortgages paid in full when real estate was purchased at
   closing.

   F-44

   Pro Forma Statement of Income
   (Unaudited)

   UNADJUSTED   CONSOLIDATED
   YEAR ENDED   YEAR ENDED
   DECEMBER 31,   DECEMBER 31,
   2004   ADJUSTMENTS   2004

NET SALES   $ 24,818,333   $ 24,818,333

COST OF SALES   $ 21,400,878   (57,608) (a)   $ 21,343,270
   ------------   ------------

GROSS PROFIT   $  3,417,455   $  3,475,063

OTHER INCOME   2,573   2,573
   ------------   ------------

TOTAL INCOME   $  3,420,028   57,608   $  3,477,636
   ------------   ------------

EXPENSES
   Selling   $   321,727   --   $   321,727
   General and Administrative   1,356,809   333,409 (b)   1,690,218
   Interest Expense   505,425   149,884 (c)   655,309
   ------------   ------------

Edgar Filing: Ashlin Development Corp - Form SB-2

92

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES   $  2,183,961   483,293   $  2,667,254
   ------------   ------------

 INCOME BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST IN NET INCOME   $  1,236,067   (425,685)   $   810,382

LESS: MINORITY INTEREST IN NET INCOME   $   131,552   $   --
   ------------   ------------

NET INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES   $  1,104,515   (294,133)   $   810,382

INCOME TAXES   441,806   117,653   324,153
   ------------   ------------

NET INCOME   $   662,709   (176,480)   $   486,229
   ============   ============

   See accompanying notes to pro forma financial statements.

   F-45

   Pro Forma Statement of Income
   (Unaudited)

   UNADJUSTED   CONSOLIDATED
   NINE MONTHS ENDED   NINE MONTHS ENDED
   SEPTEMBER 30,   SEPTEMBER 30,
   2005   ADJUSTMENTS   2005

NET  SALES   $ 21,851,532   $ 21,851,532

COST OF SALES   $ 18,858,898   -74,545 (d)   $ 18,784,353
   ------------   ------------

GROSS PROFIT   $  2,992,634   $  3,067,179

OTHER INCOME   152   152
   ------------   ------------

TOTAL INCOME   $  2,992,786   74,545   $  3,067,331
   ------------   ------------

EXPENSES
   Selling   $   244,125   --   $   244,125
   General and Administrative   1,251,203   59,292 (e)   1,310,495
   Interest Expense   490,975   84,834 (c)   575,809
   ------------   ------------

TOTAL OOERATING EXPENSES   $  1,986,303   144,126   $  2,130,429
   ------------   ------------

 INCOME BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST IN NET INCOME   $  1,006,483   (69,581)   $   936,902

LESS: MINORITY INTEREST IN NET INCOME   $   57,384   $   --

Edgar Filing: Ashlin Development Corp - Form SB-2

93

   ------------   ------------

NET INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES   $   949,099   -12,197   $   936,902

INCOME TAXES   379,640   4,879   374,761
   ------------   ------------

NET INCOME   $   569,459   -7,318   $   562,141
   ============   ============

   See accompanying notes to pro forma financial statements.

   F-46

   Notes to Pro Forma Statements of Income and Retained Earnings

(a)   Represents the combined net impact on manufacturing overhead of the
   following:

   (i)   An increase in depreciation and amortization expense reflecting
   the increase in the carrying value of the Company's machinery and
   equipment, and

   (ii)  A reduction in indirect payroll expense as a result of the